
2020 2019 %Chg 2020 2019 %Chg
6,816 18,283 -62.7% 57,991 71,618 -19.0%

58 214 -72.9% 714 1,225 -41.7%
901 1,482 -39.2% 3,773 4,850 -22.2%

6,808 16,385 -58.4% 30,456 54,426 -44.0%
5,292 10,008 -47.1% 20,886 25,294 -17.4%

18,916 44,676 -57.7% 109,333 151,338 -27.8%

5,464 15,890 -65.6% 50,674 62,592 -19.0%
2,006 1,796 11.7% 7,562 7,176 5.4%

0 6 0.0% 0 6 0.0%
2,088 8,408 -75.2% 25,740 33,054 -22.1%

42 306 -86.3% 900 1,218 -26.1%
1,328 5,374 -75.3% 16,472 21,138 -22.1%

5,416 15,288 -64.6% 49,066 60,268 -18.6%
48 602 -92.0% 1,608 2,324 -30.8%

77,099 1,555,873 -95.0% 3,608,754 5,843,017 -38.2%
0 96 0.0% 0 96 0.0%

53,143 1,160,199 -95.4% 2,673,200 4,324,587 -38.2%
2,001 57,525 -96.5% 137,824 210,292 -34.5%

21,955 338,053 -93.5% 797,730 1,308,042 -39.0%
37,263 763,624 -95.1% 1,775,130 2,910,715 -39.0%
39,836 792,249 -95.0% 1,833,624 2,932,302 -37.5%

75,084 1,497,537 -95.0% 3,468,647 5,625,000 -38.3%
Total Enplaned Passengers 36,299 736,077 -95.1% 1,710,120 2,805,529 -39.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 38,785 761,460 -94.9% 1,758,527 2,819,471 -37.6%

2,015 58,336 -96.5% 140,107 218,017 -35.7%
Total Enplaned Passengers 964 27,547 -96.5% 65,010 105,186 -38.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers 1,051 30,789 -96.6% 75,097 112,831 -33.4%

23,536 20,864 12.8% 88,881 83,406 6.6%
10,883 9,190 18.4% 40,588 37,919 7.0%
12,653 11,674 8.4% 48,293 45,487 6.2%

23,154 20,074 15.3% 86,312 79,554 8.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,519 8,632 21.9% 38,540 35,055 9.9%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,635 11,442 10.4% 47,772 44,499 7.4%

382 790 -51.6% 2,569 3,852 -33.3%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 364 558 -34.8% 2,048 2,864 -28.5%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 18 232 -92.2% 521 988 -47.3%

626 883 -29.1% 3,719 3,501 6.2%
317 299 6.0% 1,538 1,124 36.8%
309 584 -47.1% 2,181 2,377 -8.2%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Airline Detail Report

April, 2020

Flights

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 386,023 559,215 8,542,582 6,834,606 179

ABX 0 0 0 0 851,809 531,191 22

Airpac 0 0 0 0 27,152 46,977 44

Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 229,016 491,340 262

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 4,713,128 3,762,905 64

Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 19,798 671,017 13

Empire 0 0 0 0 293,473 287,507 217

FedEx 0 0 0 0 11,858,017 10,053,952 170

Southern Air 0 0 0 0 880,879 920,143 30
Western 0 0 0 0 0 240 2

Cargo Subtotal 0 0 386,023 559,215 27,415,854 23,599,878 1,003

Passenger

Alaska Airlines 6,496 5,413 10,582 22,512 77,284 81,034 246

American Airlines 5,235 5,222 181,063 72,870 12,547 3,804 127

Delta Air Lines 4,413 4,667 54,177 34,039 56,722 47,886 176

Frontier Airlines 720 569 0 0 0 0 14

Hawaiian Airlines 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Horizon Air 4,874 4,860 3,656 1,179 61,364 36,521 402

JetBlue Airways 146 114 0 0 0 0 9

SkyWest Airlines 6,330 5,631 1,758 359 8,997 4,941 253

Southwest Airlines 8,029 7,479 0 0 239,309 183,146 392

Spirit Airlines Inc. 384 328 0 0 0 0 6

United Airlines 2,216 2,024 41,773 8,348 20,756 37,454 93
Volaris 993 956 0 0 0 0 10

Passenger Subtotal 39,836 37,263 293,009 139,307 476,979 394,786 1,729

PDX Total 39,836 37,263 679,032 698,522 27,892,833 23,994,664 2,732

                                                                

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report

April, 2020

Carrier Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 Apr 20 Apr 19
Aeromexico 0 0 0 1,969 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Alaska Airlines 11,909 422,202 -97.2% 1,127,284 1,637,219 -31.1% 15.4% 27.1% 492 2,988

American Airlines 10,457 83,347 -87.5% 216,434 368,925 -41.3% 13.6% 5.4% 254 634

Compass Airlines, LLC 0 20,676 -100.0% 9,037 69,105 -86.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0 352

Delta Air Lines 9,080 196,175 -95.4% 421,625 710,892 -40.7% 11.8% 12.6% 352 1,342

Elite Airways 0 96 -100.0% 0 96 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6

Frontier Airlines 1,289 12,226 -89.5% 34,940 46,414 -24.7% 1.7% 0.8% 28 66

Hawaiian Airlines 0 26,203 -100.0% 58,833 91,740 -35.9% 0.0% 1.7% 2 120

Horizon Air 9,734 202,154 -95.2% 457,690 792,902 -42.3% 12.6% 13.0% 804 3,490

Iceland Air 0 1,942 -100.0% 0 3,287 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 22

Jazz Air, LP 0 14,696 -100.0% 26,298 54,535 -51.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0 282

JetBlue Airways 260 15,648 -98.3% 30,074 56,266 -46.6% 0.3% 1.0% 18 120

SkyWest Airlines 11,961 67,028 -82.2% 225,551 255,501 -11.7% 15.5% 4.3% 506 1,012

Southwest Airlines 15,508 280,331 -94.5% 541,499 1,013,447 -46.6% 20.1% 18.0% 784 2,192

Spirit Airlines Inc. 712 19,096 -96.3% 44,051 70,169 -37.2% 0.9% 1.2% 12 120

Sun Country Airlines 0 17,593 -100.0% 41,611 79,475 -47.6% 0.0% 1.1% 0 114

United Airlines 4,240 169,893 -97.5% 342,249 564,091 -39.3% 5.5% 10.9% 186 1,188

Volaris 1,949 6,309 -69.1% 24,109 26,726 -9.8% 2.5% 0.4% 20 42
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 0 258 -100.0% 7,469 258 2795.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4

PDX Total 77,099 1,555,873 -95.0% 3,608,754 5,843,017 -38.2% 100.0% 100.0% 3,458 14,094

Charter 0 96 0.0% 0 96 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6

Major 53,143 1,160,199 -95.4% 2,673,200 4,324,587 -38.2% 68.9% 74.6% 2,088 8,408

National 2,001 57,525 -96.5% 137,824 210,292 -34.5% 2.6% 3.7% 42 306

Regional 21,955 338,053 -93.5% 797,730 1,308,042 -39.0% 28.5% 21.7% 1,328 5,374

                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report

April, 2020

Carrier Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 Apr 20 Apr 19
Cargo

ABX 627 589 6.5% 1,892 2,166 -12.7% 2.7% 2.8% 44 44

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 187 100 87.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2

Airpac 33 34 -2.9% 125 115 8.7% 0.1% 0.2% 88 92

Ameriflight 327 323 1.2% 1,273 1,116 14.1% 1.4% 1.5% 524 476

Atlas Air, Inc 3,845 1,856 107.2% 12,929 8,336 55.1% 16.3% 8.9% 128 120

Cathay Pacific Airways 313 434 -27.9% 1,493 2,233 -33.1% 1.3% 2.1% 26 24

Empire 263 311 -15.4% 1,036 1,174 -11.8% 1.1% 1.5% 434 410

FedEx 9,939 9,539 4.2% 35,984 38,697 -7.0% 42.2% 45.7% 340 314

Southern Air 817 0 4,076 0 3.5% 0.0% 60 0

UPS 6,975 6,474 7.7% 26,742 24,321 10.0% 29.6% 31.0% 358 314

Western 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 72 325 -77.8% 690 1,192 -42.1% 0.3% 1.6% 492 2,988

American Airlines 8 33 -75.8% 70 144 -51.4% 0.0% 0.2% 254 634

Delta Air Lines 48 400 -88.0% 1,061 1,886 -43.7% 0.2% 1.9% 352 1,342

Southwest Airlines 192 263 -27.0% 709 1,044 -32.1% 0.8% 1.3% 784 2,192

United Airlines 26 162 -84.0% 297 406 -26.8% 0.1% 0.8% 186 1,188

National

Hawaiian Airlines 0 124 -100.0% 175 307 -43.0% 0.0% 0.6% 2 120

Regional

Horizon Air 45 44 2.3% 124 162 -23.5% 0.2% 0.2% 804 3,490

SkyWest Airlines 6 7 -14.3% 18 7 157.1% 0.0% 0.0% 506 1,012
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 114

PDX Total * 23,536 20,864 12.8% 88,881 83,406 6.6% 100.0% 100.0% 5,386 14,876

Cargo 23,139 19,560 18.3% 85,737 78,258 9.6% 98.3% 93.8% 2,006 1,796

Major 346 1,129 -69.4% 2,827 4,672 -39.5% 1.5% 5.4% 2,068 8,344

National 0 124 -100.0% 175 307 -43.0% 0.0% 0.6% 2 120

Regional 51 51 142 169 -16.0% 0.2% 0.2% 1,310 4,616

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

                                                               

Freight figures are in metric tons.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report

April, 2020

Carrier Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 %Chg Apr 20 Apr 19 Apr 20 Apr 19
Cargo

ABX 0 0 519 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

UPS 429 307 39.7% 1,296 1,022 26.8% 68.5% 34.8% 358 314

Major

Alaska Airlines 15 90 -83.3% 256 299 -14.4% 2.4% 10.2% 492 2,988

American Airlines 115 70 64.3% 363 450 -19.3% 18.4% 7.9% 254 634

Delta Air Lines 40 158 -74.7% 511 666 -23.3% 6.4% 17.9% 352 1,342

United Airlines 23 214 -89.3% 651 939 -30.7% 3.7% 24.2% 186 1,188

National

Hawaiian Airlines 0 9 -100.0% 15 32 -53.1% 0.0% 1.0% 2 120

Regional
Horizon Air 3 20 -85.0% 35 58 -39.7% 0.5% 2.3% 804 3,490

SkyWest Airlines 1 6 -83.3% 40 6 566.7% 0.2% 0.7% 506 1,012

Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 33 29 13.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0 114

PDX Total * 626 883 -29.1% 3,719 3,501 6.2% 100.0% 100.0% 2,954 11,202

Cargo 429 307 39.7% 1,815 1,022 77.6% 68.5% 34.8% 358 314

Major 193 532 -63.7% 1,781 2,354 -24.3% 30.8% 60.2% 1,284 6,152

National 0 9 -100.0% 15 32 -53.1% 0.0% 1.0% 2 120

Regional 4 35 -88.6% 108 93 16.1% 0.6% 4.0% 1,310 4,616

Mail figures are in metric tons.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights


